



Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited

02ND November 2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 507526

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol: ASALCBR

SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS OF ADVERTISEMENT UNDER 100 DAYS CAMPAIGN – “SAKSHAM NIVESHAK” PURSUANT TO REGULATION 30 & 47 OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the Newspapers clippings of Advertisement under 100 days campaign “Saksham Niveshak” published in the Newspapers i.e. “Financial Express” (English) and “Naidunia” (Hindi) on 02nd November, 2025 pursuant to the directive of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA), Ministry of Corporate Affairs letter dated 16th July 2025 regarding the 100 days Campaign- “Saksham Niveshak”- for KYC and other related updations and Shareholder Engagement to prevent the Transfer of Unpaid/Unclaimed Dividends to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

The above information is also available on the website of the Company www.associatedalcohols.com

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you
Yours Faithfully,

For Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited

Abhinav Mathur
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered /Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore – 452008 (M.P.) India
Contact No. + 91 731 4780400/490 | E-mail: info@aalb.in | CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

Plant: Khodigram, Tehsil Barwaha, Distt. Khargone – 451115 (M.P.)

NICOBAR
INDIAN DRY GIN


HILLFORT

TITANIUM
TRIPLE DISTILLED VODKA

CP
CENTRIC PURE

**JAMAICAN
MAGIC**

**JAMES
MC GILL**



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com Fax: 0361-2529991
No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from 03-11-2025. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com Fax: 0361-2529991
No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from 03-11-2025. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)
Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : infobl@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	₹ (in Lacs)					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	34,071	5,681	17,092	39,752	40,697	53,924
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,147	1,484	372	2,631	1,573	532
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,147	1,484	372	2,631	1,573	532
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,207
8 Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Basic: Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73

Notes :
1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com
3) The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 01.11.2025
Place: New Delhi



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED


CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabli.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign “Saksham Niveshak” for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund (“IEPF”)

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** (“your Company”) that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority (“IEPFA”), Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign “**Saksham Niveshak**” starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent (“RTA”) i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be send to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabli.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**
Sd/-
Tushar Bhandari
Date : **01.11.2025** Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer
Place : **Indore** DIN: 03583114



CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025


(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

By the order of the Board
sd/-
R Doraiswamy
Managing Director
(DIN : 00003131)

November 01, 2025
Coimbatore - 641047



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025


(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:
1 The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.
2 Figures for the previous quarter's/period's/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter's/period's/year disclosure.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL - <https://www.cdsindia.com/InvestorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2025



AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax.	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	464.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 1, 2025

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Ful Kumar Gautam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132

Adfactors 639/25





Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2

Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority

Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2

Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority

Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)

Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	34,071	5,681	17,092	39,752	40,697	53,924
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,147	1,484	372	2,631	1,573	532
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,147	1,484	372	2,631	1,573	532
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,207
8 Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73


Notes :

1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com

3) The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results



By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 01.11.2025

Place: New Delhi



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be sent to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabl.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

Sd/-


Tushar Bhandari

Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer

Date : **01.11.2025**

Place : **Indore**

DIN: 03583114



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:

1 The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.

2 Figures for the previous quarter /s/period /s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter /s/period /s/year disclosure.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/investorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited


Sd/-


Nehal Vora

Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 1, 2025





AZAD

AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS


Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax.	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	484.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax.	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 1, 2025



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors


Azad Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Ful Kumar Gautam

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132



salzer

ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.

Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

By the order of the Board

Sd/-


R Doraiswamy

Managing Director

(DIN : 00003131)

November 01, 2025

Coimbatore - 641047



epaper.financialexpress.com

BENGALURU



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2

Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority

Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2

Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority

Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)

Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	34.071	5.681	17.092	39.752	40.697	53.924
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9.207
8 Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73


Notes :

1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com

3) The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results



By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 01.11.2025

Place: New Delhi



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower,
A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be sent to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabl.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

Sd/-


Tushar Bhandari

Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer

Date : **01.11.2025**

Place : **Indore**

DIN: 03583114



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:

1 The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.

2 Figures for the previous quarter /s/period /s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter /s/period /s/year disclosure.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/investorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited


Sd/-


Nehal Vora

Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 1, 2025





AZAD

AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Millions except for EPS/DPS)


Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax:	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	484.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax:	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 1, 2025



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors


Azad Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Ful Kumar Gautam

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132



salzer

ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.

Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

By the order of the Board

sd/-


R Doraiswamy

Managing Director

(DIN : 00003131)

November 01, 2025

Coimbatore - 641047



epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI

**Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority**

STAFFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.comTel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

**Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority**

STAFFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.comTel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB LimitedCIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(₹ in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	34.071	5.681	17.092	39.752	40.697	53.924
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9.207
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com
 - The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results

Date: 01.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

**Central Depository Services (India) Limited**Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.85	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (₹ ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:

- The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.
- Figures for the previous quarter/s/period/s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter/s/period/s/year disclosure.
- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/investorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2025Sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO**AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED****EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax:	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	464.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax:	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Ful Kumar Gautam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 1, 2025

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132

Adfactors: 639/25

ASSOCIATED
ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower,
A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE**100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")**

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company has started 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be sent to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabl.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

Sd/-

Tushar BhandariDate : **01.11.2025**
Place : **Indore**
Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer
DIN: 03583114**salzer**
ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHELLIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.

Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter /



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com
Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com
Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited


CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)
Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	34.071	5.681	17.092	39.752	40.697	53.924
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6. Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9.207
8. Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73

Notes :
1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com
3) The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results



By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 01.11.2025
Place: New Delhi



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED


CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be sent to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabl.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**
Sd/-
Tushar Bhandari
Date : **01.11.2025** Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer
Place : **Indore** DIN: 03583114




CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)


S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.



By the order of the Board
sd/-
R Doraiswamy
Managing Director
(DIN : 00003131)

November 01, 2025
Coimbatore - 641047



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025


(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:
1. The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.
2. Figures for the previous quarter /s/period /s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter /s/period /s/year disclosure.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/investorRelts/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2025






AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax.	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	484.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Ful Kumar Gautam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 1, 2025

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2

Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority

Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2

Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority

Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)

Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	34.071	5.681	17.092	39.752	40.697	53.924
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9.207
8 Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73


Notes :

1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com

3) The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results



By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 01.11.2025

Place: New Delhi



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380

Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower,
A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be send to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabl.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

Sd/-


Tushar Bhandari

Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer

Date : **01.11.2025**

Place : **Indore**

DIN: 03583114



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:

1 The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.

2 Figures for the previous quarter /s/period /s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter /s/period /s/year disclosure.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/investorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited


Sd/-


Nehal Vora

Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 1, 2025





AZAD

AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS


Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax.	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	484.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax.	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 1, 2025



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors


Azad Engineering Limited

Sd/-

Ful Kumar Gautam

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132



salzer

ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.

Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

By the order of the Board

sd/-


R Doraiswamy

Managing Director

(DIN : 00003131)

November 01, 2025

Coimbatore - 641047



epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boraogaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boraogaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)

Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : infobl@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ (in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	34.071	5.681	17.092	39.752	40.697	53.924
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6. Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,207
8. Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com
 - The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results



Date: 01.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014849



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:

- The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.
- Figures for the previous quarter's/period's/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter's/period's/year disclosure.
- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/InvestorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2025

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO



AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	464.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).



Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 1, 2025

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Ful Kumar Gautam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132

Adaptors 639/25

ASSOCIATED

ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower,
A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabli.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company has started 100 days campaign "**Saksham Niveshak**" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be send to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabli.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

Date : **01.11.2025**
Place : **Indore**

Sd/-
Tushar Bhandari
Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer
DIN: 03583114

salzer
ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.



November 01, 2025
Coimbatore - 641047

**Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority**

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.comTel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

**Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority**

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.comTel: 0361-2529650/9824
Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from **03-11-2025**. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- **Chief Executive Officer**
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB LimitedCIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	34,071	5,681	17,092	39,752	40,697	53,924
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,147	1,484	372	2,631	1,573	532
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,147	1,484	372	2,631	1,573	532
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,207
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73
Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com
 - The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results

Date: 01.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

**Central Depository Services (India) Limited**Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter ended			Six Months Ended		
		30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80	27,181.29	22,185.40	24,781.49	49,366.69	44,570.54	84,820.91
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43	1,808.61	9,050.50	7,616.81	10,859.11	9,900.30	13,636.84
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29	16,539.86	19,680.55	22,101.75	36,220.41	35,743.94	59,353.28
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64	12,749.62	15,201.26	17,115.27	27,950.88	27,640.38	46,209.55
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65	12,789.80	15,089.63	17,077.56	27,879.43	27,557.67	46,130.70
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity						1,55,134.47						1,18,228.46
9	Earnings per equity share (₹ ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20	6.10	7.27	8.19	13.37	13.23	22.11

Notes:

- The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.
- Figures for the previous quarter /s/period /s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter /s/period /s/year disclosure.
- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdslindia.com/investorRels/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results:

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2025Sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO**AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED****EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025	30-Sep-2025	30-June-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	31-March-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77	1578.71	1457.82	1130.63	3036.53	2120.84	4679.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax:	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17	464.28	418.67	297.51	882.95	541.07	1240.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax:	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25	326.09	294.32	208.82	620.41	380.05	865.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31	328.93	292.29	204.51	621.22	376.91	864.40
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share - Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66
Earnings Per Share - Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87	5.05	4.56	3.55	9.61	6.45	14.66

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).



For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Ful Kumar Gautam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 1, 2025

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132

Adfactors 639/25

ASSOCIATED
ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower,
A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be sent to the company at e-mail Id: investorrelations@aabl.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**

Sd/-

Tushar Bhandari
Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer
DIN: 03583114Date : **01.11.2025**
Place : **Indore****salzer**
ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHELLIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.

Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Quarter ended			Six Months ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10	41,925.27	44,188.03	34,410.14	86,113.30	70,227.69	1,42,366.81
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43	1,851.54	2,426.28	1,934.92	4,277.82	3,872.92	7,468.06
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83	1,338.57	1,722.11	1,151.53	3,060.68	2,626.71	5,246.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	6.95
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)												
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)												
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.45	29.75
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21	7.35	9.77	6.25	17.13	14.32	29.67

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter /



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com Fax: 0361-2529991
No. GMDA/DEV/49/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-I)	2,95,13,237.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	6,000.00	6 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from 03-11-2025. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005



Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority

STATFED Building, Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005
Website: www.gmda.assam.gov.in Tel: 0361-2529650/9824
E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com Fax: 0361-2529991
No. GMDA/DEV/54/2025/2 Dated: 01-11-2025

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05 invites bids through e-Procurement system from contractors registered under APWD/equivalent in appropriate Class (as applicable) and having requisite experience in executing similar nature of work:

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Value (in ₹)	Bid Security (₹ in lakh)	Cost of Bid (in ₹)	Completion Period
1.	Creation of Urban Forest in the legacy Dumpsite at Paschim Boragaon-(Package-II)	5,87,97,000.00	2% of Bid value (1% only for the tenderer belonging to ST, SC, OBC & UGE)	12,000.00	4 Months

The detailed tender documents can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal <https://assamtenders.gov.in> from 03-11-2025. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Amendment /Addendum to the tender, and further notifications, if any, shall appear in the website <https://assamtenders.gov.in>.

Sd/- Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781005

BLB Limited

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
(Corporate Member: NSE & BSE)
Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Website : www.blblimited.com, E-mail : info@blblimited.com, Tel: 011-49325600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Particulars		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-25
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)	(₹ in Lacs)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	34.071	5.681	17.092	39.752	40.697	53.924	53.924
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532	532
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.147	1.484	372	2.631	1.573	532	532
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	895	1,149	309	2,044	1,178	386	386
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	717	1,307	309	2,024	1,178	105	105
6	Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529	529
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9.207	9.207
8	Earnings Per Share (of FV ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73	0.73
	Basic: Diluted:	1.69	2.17	0.58	3.86	2.23	0.73	0.73

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com.
- The Company has no Subsidiary, associates and joint ventures companies as on 30th September, 2025.

Scan QR Code to view Complete Financial Results

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 01.11.2025
Place: New Delhi



ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED


CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aablin.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company has started 100 days campaign "**Saksham Niveshak**" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at investor@ankitonline.com and further e-mail may be sent to the company at e-mail id: investorrelations@aablin.in. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**
Sd/-
Tushar Bhandari
Date : **01.11.2025** Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer
Place : **Indore** DIN: 03583114



SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHTETPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended			Quarter ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,933.45	43,299.57	33,646.96	84,233.02	68,466.57	1,38,835.10
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,726.06	2,399.65	1,778.05	4,125.71	3,513.98	6,727.12
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,791.17	2,399.65	3,354.26	4,190.82	5,090.19	8,245.43
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,347.31	1,759.46	2,620.48	3,106.77	3,945.25	6,225.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	-79.53	73.31	62.32	-6.22	117.55	11.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)						
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.44	35.30
	Diluted (in Rs.)	7.62	9.95	14.82	17.57	22.32	35.21

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter / six months ended September 30, 2025 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

November 01, 2025
Coimbatore - 641047

By the order of the Board
sd/-
R Doraiswamy
Managing Director
(DIN : 00003131)



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futurex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All figures in ₹ Lakh except EPS)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended			Quarter ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	31,888.84	25,880.74	32,226.37	57,769.58	57,965.19	1,08,220.80
2	Other Income	2,248.47	3,635.15	3,624.93	5,883.62	6,575.81	11,707.43
3	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,395.85	15,155.26	22,410.37	33,551.11	39,823.17	69,226.25
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	18,265.08	15,118.23	22,469.02	33,383.31	39,932.05	69,490.29
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	13,993.41	10,240.34	16,195.78	24,233.75	29,612.50	52,632.64
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14,207.63	10,113.40	16,161.72	24,321.03	29,544.47	52,658.65
7	Equity share capital	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	20,900.00
8	Other equity				1,55,134.47		
9	Earnings per equity share (₹V ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	6.71	4.90	7.75	11.61	14.17	25.20

Notes:

- The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on October 31, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 1, 2025.
- Figures for the previous quarter s/period s/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarter s/period s/year disclosure.
- The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (URL: <https://www.cdsindia.com/InvestorRelis/Financial.html>). You can now simply scan the QR code provided to view financial results.

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 1, 2025.



AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended		
	30-Sep-2025	30-June 2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-June 2025	30-Sep-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	1553.90	1436.60	1131.11	2990.50	2121.32	4644.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax:	468.14	424.29	299.36	892.43	543.02	1260.17
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	329.95	299.94	210.70	629.89	382.00	885.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	332.79	297.91	206.39	630.70	378.86	884.31
Equity Share Capital	129.16	129.16	118.23	129.16	118.23	129.16
Earnings Per Share -Basic: (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87
Earnings Per Share -Diluted (Face value of ₹2/- each) (not Annualised)	5.11	4.64	3.56	9.75	6.46	14.87

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and in the Company's website (www.azad.in).

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 1, 2025.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Ful Kumar Gautam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: L74210TG1983PLC004132

Adfactors 639/25



भाए को प्रोत्साहित किया। 'कल्चरल वाक' बाद विधान की मुख्य क्रियाएं हुई। इस
ग्रश के माध्यम से भारत की सांस्कृतिक दौरान हेमंत-अनिता गदिया, दिलीप-
नेश विविधता और युवा ऊर्जा का उत्सव मधुरिमा लुहाड़िया, अशोक तोंगिया
मनाया गया। आदि मौजूद थे।

न

1.0

ल

ता

ति

वा

में

सं

क

न

क

दों

के

।

म

डा.

कू

के

दंत

में

ली

ने

गी।

भी

भी

गे।

कू

गौर

का

में

रत

फट

पंटे

हे।

के

ASSOCIATED
ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LIMITED
CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380
Registered / Corporate Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower,
A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.) India
Contact: +91 731 4780400 / 490 | E-mail: info@aabl.in

NOTICE

100 Days Campaign "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related updation and Shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited** ("your Company") that pursuant to Investor Education & Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025 your Company had started 100 days campaign "**Saksham Niveshak**" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Companies Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. **Ankit Consultancy Pvt. Ltd.** or e-mail at **investor@ankitonline.com** and further e-mail may be send to the company at e-mail Id: **investorrelations@aabl.in**. The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started proactively and specifically to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, Bank mandates, Nominee and contact information etc. and claim their unpaid / unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA. Further, letters have been dispatched via courier to all shareholders whose KYC, Bank Details, e-mail IDs, nomination and contact information are not updated in the records.

For: **Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited**
Sd/-

Tushar Bhandari

Date : **01.11.2025**

Whole Time Director & Nodal Officer

Place : **Indore**

DIN: 03583114

 Bank of India		आंचलिक कार्यालय : स्टार हाउस, प्लॉट 9-आरएसी, स्लीम नं. 134, एम.आर.-10, स्टार चौराहे के पास, इन्दौर - 4520010, फोन 2445141-117-134	
रिश्तों की जगहपूर्वी Relationship beyond banking		ई-निलामी द्वारा वाहन विक्रय सूचना (ई-निलामी तिथि 25.11.2025, प्रारंभ: 11.00 बजे से 5.00 शाम बजे तक हमारी शाखा द्वारा जप्त किये एवं वाहनों का "जहाँ है जैसा है" आधार पर निविदा द्वारा विक्रय किया जाना प्रस्तावित है:	
क्र.	शाखा का नाम एवं उधारकर्ता का नाम	वाहन का विवरण	अवशेष मूल्य (लाख में) ई.ए.डी. (लाख में) बोली वृद्धि राशि (लाख में)
1.	शाखा: तिल्लोर श्री राजेश खेडे पिता गब्बु खेडे, 225, तिल्लोर खुर्द,	Make & Model:- Maruti Suzuki India Limited / Fronx Delta A 1.2 L 5MT/2024 Registration No:- MP09 DR 5349	6,07,500.00 60.750.00

नोट-
वेब पो

Bank

ई-नी

अचल आसि
ऑफ इंडिय
उल्लिखित
तालिका के।

शाखा व

नाम

(1)

शाखा
स्नेह नम

शाखा
खातेगांव

